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U-—Graduates from Universities and CoUeges, Academic Years Ended 1950-53—concluded 

Course 

Total Female 

1951 

Total Female 

1952 

Total Female Female 

Teacher Diplomas and Graduates in 
Education and Social Service 

Teacher diplomas 
Degrees in education or pedagogy 
Librarian degrees and diplomas 
Physical training degrees and diplomas. 
Social service degrees and diplomas 

Graduates in Medicine and Related 
Studies 

Medical doctors 
Dentists 
Pharmacists ' 
Degrees and diplomas in nursing 
Physiotherapy and occupational therapy. 

Graduates in Law and Theology 
Law schools 
Roman Catholic theological colleges 
Protestant theological colleges 

Postgraduate and Honorary Degrees 
Honorary doctorates 
Doctorates in courses 
Masters 
Bachelors of Divinity 
Licentiates (except in theology) 
Other postgraduate degrees and diplo­

mas4  

No. 

1,935 
858 
531 
117 
151 

3,179 
817 
329 
422 
538 
73 

1,871 
764 
326 
181 

198 
220 

1,186' 
73 

335 

No. 

119 

138 
88 
61 
162 

m 
42 
4 
65 

21 
208' 

No. 

1,938 
835 
577 
122 
129 
265 

3,119 
867 
294 
406 
492 
60 

1,316 
712 
345 
189 

3,559 
186 
202 

1,212' 
137 
352 

470 

155 
99 
60 
164 

661 
61 
2 

46 
492 
60 

110 
11 
11 
184' 

162 

No. 

1,783 
756 
586 
102 
98 
240 

1,880 
798 
201 
371 
435 
75 

1,159' 
562' 
365 
232 

3,351 
222 
234 

1,162' 
106 
281 

346 

No. 

181 
78 
54 
151 

581 
35 

435 
75 

423 
10 
21 
192' 

147 

No. 

1,731 
806 
524 
105 
89 
210 

3,105 
832 
219 
360 
604 

1,161 
586 
367 
211 

2,531 
284 
270 

1,079 
159 
342 

400 

No. 

469 

187 

41 
145 

783 
42 
5 
43 
603 
90 

59 
28 

415 
11 
25 
185 
4 
40 

150 

1 Includes Bachelors of Letters and of Social Science. 2 Includes Bachelors of Accountancy and Secre­
tarial Science. 3 Includes diplomas in Architecture from the Schools of Fine Arts of Montreal and Quebec-
* Except diplomas for teachers and theologians. 

Academic Staff.—The following table shows the almost continuously upward 
trends in full time and part time teaching staffs since 1921. 

12.—Teaching Complement in Universities and Colleges, Academic Years Ended 1921-53 

Faculties of Arts Professional Totals" 

Year 

and Science Schools 
Totals" 

Year 

Full Time Part Time Full Time Part Time Full Time Part Time 

No. No. No. No. No. No. 

1,191 242 942 1,179 2,133 1,352 
1931 1,776 519 1,127 1,705 2,903 2,077 
1941 2,037 579 1,707 2,420 3,452 2,185 
1946 2,466 1,010 2,645 2,440 4,937 2,797 
1947 2,814 1,002 3,078 2,478 5,246 3,441 
1948 3,042 1,119 3,257 2,667 5,447 3,591 

2,871 1,202 3,051 2,755 5,339 3,887 
1950 2,890 1,153 3,078 3,036 5,246 4,127 
1951 3,126 

3,141 
1,260 
1,354 

2,557 
3,066 

2,826 
3,720 

5,539 
5,874 

3,902 
1952 

3,126 
3,141 

1,260 
1,354 

2,557 
3,066 

2,826 
3,720 

5,539 
5,874 4,756 

1953 3,365 1,457 2,830 4,224 5,851 5,212 

1 Excludes duplication. 


