Course	1950		1951		1952		1953	
	Total	Female	Total	Female	Total	Female	Total	Female
Teacher Diplomas and Graduates in Education and Social Service	No. 1, 925 858 531 117 151 268	No. 449 138 88 61 162	No. 1, 928 835 577 122 129 265	No. 478 155 99 60 164	No. 1,782 756 586 102 98 240	No. 464 181 78 54 151	No. 1,734 806 524 105 89 210	No. 469 187 96 41 145
Graduates in Medicine and Related Studies. Medical doctors. Dentists. Pharmacists. Degrees and diplomas in nursing. Physiotherapy and occupational therapy.	2, 179 817 329 422 538 73	722 42 45 538 73	2, 119 867 294 406 492 60	661 61 2 46 492 60	1,880 798 201 371 435 75	584 35 1 38 435 75	2, 105 832 219 360 604 90	783 42 5 43 603 90
Graduates in Law and Theology Law schools Roman Catholic theological colleges Protestant theological colleges	1,271 764 326 181	49 	1,246 712 345 189	37 20 	1, 159 r 562 r 365 232		1, 164 586 367 211	- ⁵⁹ 28 31
Postgraduate and Honorary Degrees Honorary doctorates Doctorates in courses Masters Bachelors of Divinity Licentiates (except in theology) Other postgraduate degrees and diplo- mas ⁴	2, 623 198 220 1, 186 ^r 73 335 611	472 8 21 208 3 34 198	2,559 186 202 1,212 137 352 470	410 11 11 184 r 6 36 162	2,351 222 234 1,162 106 281 346	422 10 21 192 ¹ 3 49 147	2,534 284 270 1,079 159 342 400	415 11 25 185 4 40 150

11.-Graduates from Universities and Colleges, Academic Years Ended 1950-53-concluded

¹ Includes Bachelors of Letters and of Social Science. ² Includes Bachelors of Accountancy and Secretarial Science. ³ Includes diplomas in Architecture from the Schools of Fine Arts of Montreal and Quebec-⁴ Except diplomas for teachers and theologians.

Academic Staff.—The following table shows the almost continuously upward trends in full time and part time teaching staffs since 1921.

12.-Teaching Complement in Universities and Colleges, Academic Years Ended 1921-53

Year	Faculties of Arts and Science			ssional lools	Totals ¹	
	Full Time	Part Time	Full Time	Part Time	Full Time	Part Time
1921 1931 1941 1946 1947 1948 1949 1950 1951 1953	No. 1, 191 1, 776 2, 037 2, 466 2, 814 3, 042 2, 871 2, 890 3, 126 3, 126 3, 141 3, 365	No. 242 519 579 1,010 1,002 1,119 1,202 1,153 1,260 1,354 1,457	No. 942 1,127 1,707 2,645 3,078 3,257 3,051 3,078 2,557 3,066 2,830	No. 1,179 1,705 2,420 2,478 2,667 2,755 3,036 2,826 3,720 4,224	No. 2,133 2,903 3,452 4,937 5,246 5,5447 5,339 5,246 5,539 5,874 5,851	No. 1,352 2,077 2,185 2,797 3,441 3,591 3,887 4,127 3,902 4,756 5,212

¹ Excludes duplication.